

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21910/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in SCA No. 30986/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARJIVANBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Ms. Ampreeta Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Mohit Paul appearing on behalf of Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate accept notice for Respondent No.2 and seek time to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 13th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*MG