

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21910/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in SCA No.
30986/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARJIVANBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Amrreeta Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPrayer for adjournment is made both by the
counsels for the petitioner and respondents.We are of the view that the matter is
pending for about two years and any further
adjournment will not serve any useful purpose.In the meanwhile, advocates, if they may
wish so, may file their documents.Put up on January 29, 2010 for final
disposal.(Sonia)
Sr.P.A Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)