

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21910/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in SCA No.30986/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARJIVANBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Showmik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation (GIDC) states that in pursuance of the order passed by the High Court, the GIDC has given its No Objection for the release of the acquired land in favour of the petitioner. It is now for the Government to take a decision on that basis.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat states that the standing policy of the State in such matters is to release back the land only on payment of the market value for the land.

That being the position, we see no reason to interfere in the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master